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MMRahman&Co.
Chartered Accoun[an[s

Padma Life Tower, Level-]0, 115 Kazi Nazrul

lslam Avenue, Bangla Motor Dhaka -1O00
Tel :02 48311O27, 02 48311029
Email : info@mmrahman.org, Web : www.mmrahman.org

Genex lnfosys Limited

Consolidated statement of financial position

As at June 30,2O2O

Assets

Property, plant and equipment
lntangible assets

Capital work in progress

Right of Use Asset

lnvestment

Total non-current assets

lnventories

Accounts receivable

Advances, deposits and prepayments

Cash and cash equivalents

Total current assets

Total assets

Equity

Share Capital

Retained Earnings

Total equity attributable to equity holders

Non-Control lin$ interest

TotalequiW 
L

Liabilities

Long term loan

Lease Liability

Total non-current liabilities

Accounts and other payable

Dividend payable

Short term loan

Current portion of long term loan

Current portion of lease liability
Provision & accruals

Total current liabilities

Total liabilities

Total equity and liabilities

Consolidated Net Asset Value (NAV)

__a323Jb!9,03 6_ _2U9f 60 2o3 _

June 30,2020 June 30, 2019

Amount

6.A

.7.4
8.A

9.A

10.A

11.A

t2.A
13.A

t4.A

1,1.81,497,245

324,536,758
149,547,933

54,399,756

7,770,t75,O92

979,OO5,985

300,336,225
256,237,446

7,535,773,655

69,679,890
449,770,824

54,306,896
775.387

588,484,944

43,363,921

362,457,559
147,699,324

87.665,742
635,186,547

15.00

16.A

76.8

19.A

20.A

2t.A
t7.o2.A

18.A

22.4

32.4

938,400,000

703
7,642,288,608

816,000,000

546,577,723

7,362,577,723

t7.A
18.A

3,887 3,8s7

l--T, 6 42,n 2,49 s1 @,e Bol

337,30s,742
73,067,

344,373,095

355,067,397

355,067,397

, 3,343,727
477,467

308,020,634
5,475,389

43,525,545
57,271,689

471,994,445

2,787,625

394,437,228
12,528,763

43,624,;
453,377,826

756,367,541 808,445,223

0

6- A- c^Dru^*4"a'*

-2329b60p3!- -2129'2!9 

203-

____17 so_ _______-xlJg_

Oj{
DirectorChairman

Company Secretary

Dated: October 28,2O2O

MMRahman&Co.
Chartered Accountants
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MMRahman&Co.
Chartered Accoun[an[s

Padma Life Tower, Level-10, 115 Kazi Nazrul
lslam Avenue, Bangla Motor Dhaka -100O
Tel :02 48311027, 02 48311029
Email : info@mmrahman.org, Web : wwwmmrahman.org

Genex lnfosys Limited

Statement of financial position

As atJune 30,2O2O

Assets

Property, plant and equipment
lntangible assets

Capital work in progress

Right of Use Asset

lnvestment

Total non-current assets

lnventories

Accounts receivable

Advances, deposits and prepayments

Cash and cash equivalents

Total current assets

Total assets

Equity

Share capital

Retained earnings

Totalequity

Liabilities

Long term loan

Lease Liability

Total non-current liabilities

Accounts and other payable

Dividend payable

Short term loan

Current portion of long term loan

Current portion of lease liability

Provision & accruals

Total current liabilities

Total liabilities

Total equity and liabilities

Net Asset Value (NAV)'per share

June 30,2020 June 30,2019

6.00

7.00

8.00

9.00

10.00

11.00

t2.oo
13.00

14.00

15.00

16.00

t7.oo
18.00

19.00

20.00

27.0O

77.O2

18.00

22,00

8

Member of Russell Bedford lnternational

7,770,140,987
320,424,444
749,547,933

54,399,756

37,325,900

1,731,839,O2O

966,822,821
295,498,974
256,237,446

37,32s,900

1,555,879,081

69,61.9,890

403,277,866

50,695,724

934,537

632,462,O11

43,363,921

324,646,247

744,316,544

2,730

592,528,842

_2,364,39!,031 J,!!g,!g 9n

938,400,000

6 7,239

!,5!O,767,239

816,000,000

150,814

7,342,1,50,874

337,305,742

t3,067
344,373,O95

355,067,397

355,067,397

. 3,169,546
477,467

308,020,634
5,475,389

43,525,545
48,558,115

409,166,696

2,730,077

394,437,228
12,528,763

41,4%,;
451,789,712

753,539,792 806,257,709

_ 2,36438p31_ __2,W191s23_

77.75 76.45

Chairman
_q-\

-€-

Company Secretary

Dated:October 28,2O2O

Director

MMRahman&Co.
Chartered Accountants

Chief Financial Officer

% nutt"ll,p,:,g,t?# a global network of independent professional services firms

32.00
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Genex lnfosys Limited

Consolidated statement of profit or loss

For the year ended June 30, 2020

Net revenue

Less: Cost of sales

Gross profit/ (loss)

Less: Administrative expenses

Less: Selling & distribution expenses

Profit/ (loss) before finance cost

Less: Financial expenses

Prof itl(loss) f rom operation

Add: Other income

Profit/(loss) before workers' profit
participation f und (WPPF)

Less : Workers' profit participation fund

Profit/(loss) before income tax

Less: lncome tax expense

Net profit/ (loss) after tax

L

Net profit attributable to:

Equity holders of the company

Non-controlling interest

Consolidated prof itl (loss)

Consolidated Earnings Per Share

June 30,2020

Amount (Tk.)

1,035,595,131

540,309,467

June 30, 2019

Amount (Tk.)

943,33s,O74

557,743,652

23.A

24.A

25.4

26.A

27.4

28.A

29.A

30.A

31.A

495,285,664

62,055,288

360,867

385,597,352

60,564,347

367,525

432,869,575

703,775,892

324,565,490

727,588,707

329,093,623

8,497,271

203,076,789

2,385,972

337,590,894

76,075,756

205,462,767

9,783,941

327,575,737

937,622

!95,578,820

50,851

320,577,575 195,627,969

320,577,485

30

195,627,936

33

_329s7 7-fi_ _!95927 e 5e_

_, 3.42 _209_

The accounting policies and explanatory notes are integral part of the Financial Statements.

Z-2'b-*-
Chairman

Company Secretary

Dated: October 28,2O2O

Russell Bedford
' takingyoufurthet

Director

MMRahman&Co.
Chartered Accountants

Chief Financ[al Officer

% Member of Russell Bedford lnternational a global network of independent professionol services firms
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Genex lnfosys Limited

Consolidated Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

For the year ended June 30, 2020

Net profit /(loss) after tax

Add: Other comprehensive income that will not be

reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods (net

of tax):

Other comprehensive loss for the year, net of tax

Total comprehensive income for the year, net of tax

June 30, 2020

Amount (Tk.)

June 30,2019

Amount (Tk.)

:

nq 1^;u-*""-'
b' o1-

Chairman

320,577,575 195,627,969

320,577,575 795,627,969

320,577,515 195,627,969

Earnings per share (EPS)
3.42

The accounting policies and explanatory notes are integral part of the Financial Statements.

2.08

0---t
Director

Company Secretary

Dated: October 28,2020

Russell Bedford
taking you further

10

a,A .,.-tr @
Chief Financial Officer MMRahman&Co.

Chartered Accountants

@ Member of Russell Bedford lnternational o globol network of independent professionol servicesfirms
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Genex lnfosys Limited

Statement of profit or loss

For the year ended June 30, 2020

Net revenue

Less: Cost of sales

Gross profit/ (loss)

Less: Administrative expenses

Less: Selling & distribution expenses

Profit/ (loss) before finance cost

Less: Financial expenses

Profit/(loss) f rom operation

Add:Other income

Profit/(loss) before workers' profit
participation fund (WPPF)

Less: Workers' profit participation fund

Profit/(loss) before income tax

Less: lncome tax expense L

Net profit /(loss) after tax

Earnings per share (EPS)

June 30,2020

Amount (Tk.)

990,389,670

513,385,316

June 30,2019

Amount (Tk.)

886,075,576

522,O84,1,46

E
)s.oo

24.OO

25.00

26.00 
-

27.OO

28.00

29.0O

30.00

31.00

477,004,294

55,499,363

360,861

363,931,370

51,912,739

367,525

427,744,O70

703,775,892

377,657,705

727,588,707

377,368,778

8,497,277

190,068,405

2,385,972

325,865,449

15,517,402

L92,454,377

9,!64,494

370,348,O47

937,622

183,289,883

50,851

309,470,425 783,239,032

7.95

The accounting policies and explanatory notes are integral part of the Financial Statements.

0

Chairman

Company Secretary

Dated:October 28,2O2O

Russell Bedford
takins vou further

Chief Financial Officer MMRahman&Co.
Chartered Accountants

11

%

Director

Member of Russell Bedford lnternational o globol network of independent professional servicesfirms

3.30
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Chartered Accountan[s

Genex lnfosys Limited

Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

For the year ended June 30, 2020

E
Net profit /(loss) after tax

Add: Other comprehensive income that will not be

reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods (net

of tax):

Other comprehensive loss for the year, net of tax

Total comprehensive income for the year, net of tax

Earnings per share (EPS)

309,470,425 183,239,O32

309,4!0,425 793,239,032

309,4!0,425 183,239,032

The accounting policies and explanatory notes are integral part of the Financial Statements.

June 30, 2020

Amount (Tk.)

June 30, 2019

Amount (Tk.)

7.95

0

T-9-b-"r
Chairman

Og&
Company Secretary

Dated:October 28,2020

12

@ auts"ll,q-",9,tfl9

Chief Financial Officer MMRahman&Co.
Chartered Accountants

Member of Russell Bedford lnternational a global network of independent professionol services firms

3.30
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Genex lnfosys Limited

Consolidated statement of changes in equity

For the year ended June 30, 2020

July 1, 2079 to June 30, 2020

The accounting policies and explanatory notes are integral part of the Financial Statements.

? }L**-
Chairman

Company Secretary

Dated: October 28,2020

Director

MMRahman&Co.

Chartered Accountants

13

Particulars
Ordinary Share

Capital
Retalned Earnings

Non-Controlling

lnterest
TotalAmount (Tk.)

Balance as on 01.07.2019 816,000,000 546,577,723 3,857 7,362,574,980

Stock 15% 722,400,000 (722,400,O00)

Cash Dividend 5% (40,800,000) (40,800,000)

Net profit/ (loss) after tax 320,5n,485 30 320,s77,575

Balance as on 30.06.2020 938,400,000 703,888,608 3,887 7,642,292,495

July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019

Particulars
Ordinary Share

Capital
Retained Earnings

Non-Controlling

lnterest
TotalAmount (Tk.)

Balance as on 01.07.2018 616,000,000 368,623,962 3,824 984,627,786

Net profit/ (loss) after tax 195,627,936 33 795,627,969

New lssued Capital 200,000,000 200,000,000

Less: IPO Expenses (77,740,775) (77,740,775)

Balance as on 30.06.2019 816,000,000 546,5L!,123 3,857 7,362,574,980

Chief Financial Officer

'@ nutt"ll Bedford
tokiB you turther

Member of Russell Bedford lnternational a globol network of independent professional services firms

0-\
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MMRahman&Co.
Chartered Accoun[an[s

Genex lnfosys Limited

Statement of changes in equity

For the year ended June 30, 2020

July 1, 2Ot9 to June 30,2020

The accounting policies and explanatory notes are integral partbf the Financial Statements.

o
g- ? ;}'4/-D"*

Chairman

Company Secretary

Dated:October 28,2O2O

Russell Bedford
taking you further

c-i_l-
Director

Chief Financial Officer MMRahman&Co.

Chartered Accountants

14

%

Particulars Ordinary Share Capital Retained Earnings TotalAmount (Tk.)

Balance as on 01.07.2019 816,000,000 526,750,814 7,342,750,814

Stock Dividend @ t5% 722,400,O00 \722,40O,OOO],

Cash Dividend @ 5% (40,800,000) (40,800,000)

Net profit /(loss) after tax 309,470,425 309,470,425

Balance as on 30.06.2O2O 938,400,000 672,367,239 1,670,76!,239

July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019

Particulars Ordinary Share Capital Retained Earnings TotalAmount (Tk.)

Balance as on 01.07.2018 616,000,000 360,652,557 976,652,557

New lssued Capital 200,000,000 200,000,000

Net profit /(loss) after tax L
783,239,O32 183,239,032

Less: IPO Expenses (77,740,775) (77,740,775)

Balance as on 30.06.2019 916,000,000 526,750,874 7,342,750,874

MemberofRussellBedfordlnternational aglobalnetworkofindependentprofessionalservicesfirms
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Genex lnfosys Limited

Consolidated statement of cash flows

For the year ended June 30, 2020

June 30,2020

Amount (Tk.)

June 30, 2019

Amount (Tk.)

Cash flows from operating activities

Received from customers

Paid to suppliers

Paid to employees

Paid to others

Paid for income tax

Paid for finance expenses

Net cash generated from operating activities

Cash flows from investing activities

Paid for acquisition of property, plant and equipment

Paid for acquisition of intangible assets

Paid for advance against land

Paid for capital work in progress

Net cash used in investing activities

Cash flows from financing activities

Paid for / Received from short-term loan

Paid for IPO expense, '
Dividend Paid

Paid for / Received from long-term loan

Received from applicants for new share capital

Net cash provided for financing activities

Net cash flows for the year

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year

Consolidated Net Operating Cash Flows per

Share
33.A

' 399,542,374

957,379,138
(138,s39,474)

(286,014,720)
'(22,206,7891

(922,429)

(110,1s3,3s2)

960,822,807
(130,744,9391

(283,731,82s\

(34,597,6361

(77,38s)

(138,944,t71l,

372,726,906

(95,611,446\

(69,929,3871

(42,665,799l,

@

(79,024,808)

(111,1ss,804)

(103,000,000)

(747,765,548)

(380,346,160)

(86,416,594)

(40,382,s33)

(30,81s,029)

(99,103,608)

(77,740,7-7s)

(4t,210,528)

200,000,000

1757,674,7561

33,727,592

81,665,742

47,945,090

34,325,835

47,339,907

-!!5,991 

334_ 

-91,h!5 

J 42

4.26 4.57

MMRahman&Co.
Chartered Accountants

ru

o

Z- 2'ae^4'-43*-

Chairman

L.^

-\

Director \

Company Secretary

Dated: October 28,2020

Russell Bedford
tokiry you further

Chief Financial Officer

15

Member of Russell Bedford lnternational a globol network of independent professionol services firms
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Genex lnfosys Limited

Statement of cash flows

For the year ended June 30, 2020

Cash flows from operating activities

Received from customers and others

Paid to suppliers

Paid to employees

Paid to others

Paid for lncome Tax

Paid for finance expenses

Net cash generated from operating activities

Cash flows from investing activities

Paid for acquisition of propery, plant and equipment

Paid for acquisition of intangible assets €

Paid for advance against Land

Paid for capital work in progress

Net cash used in investing activities

Cash flows from'financing activities

Paid for / Received from short-tertp loan

Paid for IPO Expenses

Dividend Paid

Paid for / Received from long-term loan

Received from applicants for new share capital

Net cash provided for financing activities

Net cash flows for the year

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year

Net Operating Cash Flows per Share

- (110,153,ss2) (738,944,771)

393,830,777 368,772,92!

920,327,263
(72O,4s4,438)

(275,770,575l,

(79,249,6981

(922,429)

(94,889,O34\

(69,929,3811

(42,66s,799\

@

975,765,143
(706,432,3O9)

(269,9s3,91s)

(so,991,444)

(7O,4431

(1s,996,808)

(111,15s,804)

(103,000,000)

(147,16s,548)

1377,3!8,7501

(86,476,5_94l,

(40,382,533)

(30,815,029)

(157,574,7561

I

28.732,407

80,202,730

_199231,s31 __@292J30-

4.20 4.52

(99,103,608)

(77,740,775)

(47,2t0,s28],

200,000,000

47,945,089

33,399,850

46,802,280

Chairman

Company Secretary

Dated: October 28,2020

Director

Chief Financial Officer MMRahman&Co.
Chartered Accountants
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MMRahman&Co.
Char[ered Accountants

This is prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the requirements of the

Companies Act 1994, the lnternational Accounting Standards (lASs) and lnternational Financial Reporting

Standards (lFRSs) adopted by the lnstitute of Chartered Accountants of Bangladesh (ICAB), the Securities

and Exchange Rule, 1987 and other regulatory compliances.

The Board of Directors is responsible for preparing and presenting the financial statements including

adequate disclosures, which approved and authorized for issue of the financial statements.

Basis of preparation

Statement of Compliance

The financial statements of the company have been prepared in accordance with lnternational Accounting

Standards (lASs), lnternational Financial Repo(ing Standards (lFRSs), the Companies Act, 1994, and other

applicable laws and regulations as required, The following lnternational Accounting Standards and

lnternational Financial Reporting Standards were applied for the preparation of Financial Statements for the

year.

IAS O1

IAS 02

IAS 07

IAS 08

IAS 10

IAS 12

IAS 16

IAS 19

IAS 23
,IAS 

24

IAS 27

IAS 33

IAS 36

IAS 37

IAS 38

IFRS 3

IFRS 9

IFRS 1O

IFRS.IS

IFRS,I6

Presentation of Financial Statements

lnventories

Statements of Cash flows

Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors.

Events after the Reporting Period

lncome Taxes

Property, Plant and Equipment

Employee Benefits

Bonowing Costs

Related Party Disclosures

, Separate Financial Statements
- Earnings per Share

lmpairment of Assets

Provisions, Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets.

lntangible Assets

Business Combinations

Financial lnstruments: Recognition and measurement

Consolidated Financial Statements

Revenue from Contracts with Customers

Leases

4.02

4.03

Other regulatory compliances

The Company complies with the following major legal provisions in addition to the Companies Act 1994 and

other applicable laws and regulations:

The lncome Tax Ordinance,1984

The lncome Tax Rules ,1984

The Value added Tax Acl ,2012

The Value added Tax Rules,2016

The Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969

The Securities and Exchange Rules, 1987

Bangladesh Labour Act, 2006 (Amendment in 2013 & 2018)

Basis of measurement

The financial statements have been prepared on going concern basis under historical cost conventions as

per IAS 1 Presentation of Financial Statements.

:2

% RUSSell BedfOfd Memberof Russell Bedford lnternational oglobolnetworkof independentprofessionalservicesfirms

takiry you further


































































